

9 January 2025



REQUEST FOR OFFICIAL INFORMATION – RELEASE OF INFORMATION

Thank you for your request for information held by the Queenstown Lakes District Council (QLDC). On 29 November 2024 you requested the following information under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (LGOIMA):

- 1. Data on the number of infringements issued at the Frankton Marina in this carpark over the past three years broken down by month and category (nature of the offence).
- 2. Data on the number of waiver requests received and granted during this same period for this parking area.

QLDC RESPONSE

Release of information

In response to your request, we consulted with the QLDC Regulatory Support Team.

1. Data on the number of infringements issued at the Frankton Marina in this carpark over the past three years broken down by month and category.

The number of infringements issued at the Frankton Marina in this carpark over the past three years can be viewed here.

Please note that the enclosed link will expire on 7 February 2025, 8:45 AM.

2. Data on the number of waiver requests received and granted during this same period for this parking area.

From 01 December 2021 to 01 December 2024, a total of 410 waiver requests were received for the Sugar Lane parking area. Out of these, 190 waivers were accepted during the specified period.

We trust the above information satisfactorily answers your request.

Kind regards,



Democracy Services team

Queenstown Lakes District Council

P: +64 3 441 0499

E: information.request@qldc.govt.nz

Sugar Lane infringements 01 Dec 2021 - 01 Dec 2024	Dec-21	Jan-22	Feb-22	Mar-22	Apr-22	May-22	Jun-22	Jul-22	Aug-22	Sep-22	Oct-22	Nov-22	Dec-22	Jan-23	Feb-23	Mar-23	Apr-23	May-23	Jun-23	Jul-23	Aug-23	Sep-23	Oct-23	Nov-2	3 Dec-	-23 Jan	-24 Fe	b-24 Ma	lar-24	Apr-24	May-24	Jun-24	Jul-24	Aug-24	Sep-24	Oct-24	Nov-24	4
Stopped stood or parked a vehicle on a part of road contrary to traffic sign notice or road marking:	82	135	124	171	305	96	156	153	149	149	227	158	138	190	209	173	169	119	141	143	153	288	202	201	1 1	L86	28	54	301	370	153	318	216	443	223	290	340	0
Being driver or person in charge did stop stand park without consideration for other road users:						1																		g	9	1	1										1	1
No evidence of current warrant of fitness:																											1											
Operated an unlicensed motor vehicle:																											1											
Parked a motor vehicle in an area marked by a broken yellow line:					1					1			1	7				1													1							
Parked a motor vehicle within 500mm of a fire hydrant:	3																																					
Parked a vehicle in an area where parking was restricted by a traffic sign:																		5						3	3	1	2											
Parked a vehicle on an area reserved and sign posted as a loading zone:															1							1																
Parked taxi other than in designated area:	1																																					
Parked bus other than in designated area:					4																																	